(2) Includes loans of EUR 3.2 bn in PWM and EUR 1.8 bn in CI related to Sal. Oppenheim acquisition
(3) Includes loans from CMBS securitizations

Impaired loans
I EUR bIn EUR bn

IAS 39 impact - IFRS impaired loansxx

4 5

6.7 6.8
7.2 7.4

4.5

1.1 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.9

50% 46% 47% 46% 47%

2009 2010

31 Mar 30 Jun 30 Sep 31 Dec 31 Mar

IFRS impaired loans coverage ratio(2)

IFRS impaired loans(1)

(1) IFRS impaired loans include loans which are individually impaired under IFRS, i.e. for which a specific loan loss allowance has been established, as well as loans
collectively assessed for impairment which have been put on nonaccrual status

(2) Total on balance sheet allowances divided by IFRS impaired loans (excluding collateral); total on balance sheet allowances include allowances for all loans

Goldman Sachs European Financials Conference
Dr. Hugo Banziger

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

21

(2) Total on-balance sheet allowances divided by IFRS impaired loans (excluding collateral); total on-balance sheet allowances include allowances for all loans
individually impaired or collectively assessed

Pro-forma impact of IAS 39 reclassifications
I EUR

FY2008 -
1Q2009

2Q2009 -
4Q2009

Total
FY08-FY09 1Q2010 Total

FY08-1Q10

In EUR m

Incremental reported income(1) (162) (1,188) (1,350) (128) (1,478)

Fair value P&L impact of reclassified
assets 4,653 (231) 4,422 (279) 4,143assets

Net pro-forma impact on reported
income before income taxes 4,491 (1,419) 3,072 (407) 2,665

F i l i t it l ti tFair value impact on equity relating to
assets previously classified as AfS 2,231 (1,621) 609 (125) 484

Total pro-forma impact on
shareholders' equity 6,722 (3,040) 3,681 (532) 3,149shareholders' equity , ( , ) , ( ) ,

Carrying value at period end(1) 38,126 33,554 33,009Carrying value at period end(2)

Note: At the reclassification dates, assets had a carrying value of EUR 37.9 bn; incremental RWAs were EUR 4.4 bn;
figures may not add up due to rounding differences

(1) Net of provision for credit losses

Goldman Sachs European Financials Conference
Dr. Hugo Banziger

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

22

(1) Net of provision for credit losses
(2) Net of allowances

IAS 39 reclassified assets overview
A f 31 M h 2010As of 31 March 2010

Asset
class

Carrying
value(3)

CV / FV delta
(% total)

LLP run rate